	•				
Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of New Mo	exico	Form C-103			
Office District I Energy, Minerals and Nati		March 4, 2004			
1625 N. French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240		WELL API NO.			
District II 1301 W. Grand Ave. Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION	UDIVISION	30-015-35370			
District III 1220 South St. Fra		5. Indicate Type of Lease			
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		STATE			
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM	1303	FEE 🔀 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.			
87505		6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.			
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	S	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name			
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PL		Barbara 17 SE Com			
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) F PROPOSALS.)	OR SUCH	8. Well Number			
1. Type of Well:		8. Well Number			
	7 2008	20			
2. Name of Operator	RTESIA	9. OGRID Number			
Tales Felfoleum Corporation	IN ESIA	25575			
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat			
105 South 4 th Street, Artesia, New Mexico, 88210	·-·	Boyd Morrow Gas			
4. Well Location					
Unit Letter: O: 660 feet from the South line and 1980 fe	eet from the East lin	ne			
Section 17 Township 198: Range 25E	NMPM	County Eddy			
11. Elevation (Show whether DR					
3519 Pit or Below-grade Tank Application (For pit or below-grade tank closures, a form	'GR				
		_			
Pit Location: UL O Sect 17 Twp 19S Rng 25E Pit type Drilling Depth					
well more than 1000' Distance from nearest surface water 1000' or more Below-g	rade Tank Location UL	PSectTwpRng;			
feet from theline andfeet from theEast line					
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data		ı ı			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK ☐ PLUG AND ABANDON ☐	REMEDIAL WORK	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: ☐ ALTERING CASING ☐			
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILL	ING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT			
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPLETION	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	ABANDONVIEN			
OTHER· □	OTHER Extend A	APD			
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multip	pertinent details, and ple Completions: At	I give pertinent dates, including estimated date tach wellbore diagram of proposed completion			

or recompletion.

Yates Petroleum Corporation wishes to extend the captioned well's APD expiration date for one (1) year to January 18, 2009.

Sources at Yates Petroleum Corporation have relayed information to me that

they believe there will not be enough H2S anticipated from the surface to the Morrow formation

to meet the OCD's minimum requirements for the submission of a contingency plan per Rule 118.

I	han.	K	you,
---	------	---	------

Thank you,	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of	my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade
tank has been/will be constructed on closed according to NMOCD guidel	lines , a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-
approved plan □.	
SIGNATURE Regula	tory Agent/Land Department_DATE January 4, 2008
Type or print name: Cy Cowan E-mail address: cy@ypcnnm.com	Telephone No. (575) 748-4372
(This space for State use) <i>l</i>	
APPPROVED BY KINW TITLE	DATE FEB 0 8 2008

Conditions of approval, if any:

BRYAN G. ARRANT

DISTRICT II GEOLOGIST

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

o

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

17

19-S

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Well file

Form C-102

Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

EDDY

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

3 1A	API Number	r	j	Pool Code	1	³ Pool Name			
30-01	15-353	70	72	.800		Boyd Morrow Gas			
⁴ Property C	⁴ Property Code		⁵ Proper			Property Name 6 Well Number			
20923	1		Barbara 17 SE Com. 20						
OGRID !	No.		⁸ Operator Name				⁹ Elevation		
025575	5			YATES P	PETROLEUM (OLEUM CORPORATION 3519			
					¹⁰ Surface L	ocation			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	Coun

25-E 660' SOUTH 1980 EAST

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

12 Dedicated Acres 320 S/2 S/2 Solution Infill Solution Code S

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16	TE TOTAL		3-4	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
				I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
				to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
1				owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
				the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
				location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
				interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order have good femily division
				January 16, 2007
				Signature Date
				/
				Cy Cowan Printed Name
				Regulatory Agent
				Title
				18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
		\ \ \	**************************************	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
NM-1372		NM-1	3/2	plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
	·		, J	made by me or under my supervision, and that the
	·	1 1 1	* N	same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
			A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
		1 1	N. A.	Date of Survey
	ŧ			Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
	FEE		1980,	REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT
			11.300	
	{ .	Oma		dt.
	ľ	9		Certificate Number
			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Contract Carlot

District I PO Best 1960, Hobbs, HM 86241-1980 District II PO Descur DD, Artesia, HM 86251-0719 District IV PO Box 2068, Santa Fe, IM 87504-2088 State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Form CRevised February 21, 1
Instructions on t
Submit to Appropriate District C
State Lease - 4 Co
Fee Lease - 3 Co

100 Nepse - 3 CE

AMENDED REP

		W	ELL LO	CATION	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	CATION PL	AT .		
30-0	Humber	9392	1547	Pool Co	72800 Dag	Ber Draw Uppor	Pool Har Penn, North		WD,	Morra
Property		· UEV	Property Name					*1	ell Mumber	
013755					BARBARA. 17					20
70GSED 1		~*			*Operator					Elevation.
005073	31				CONOCC		.,		<u> </u>	3519'
			•	1	Surface I	ocation				
L or lot no.	Section	Township	Range -	· Lot Idm	Foot from the	North/South Hne	Feet from the	Zast/To		Count
0	17	19-5	25-E		660	SOUTH	1980	, EA	ST	EDD
		11	Botton	Hole	Location If	Different Fr	rom Surfac	.	•	
The or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ma	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the		est line	Count
edicated Acr	nd Wrate	or hall "	Consolidatio	- C-4- 19		<u> L</u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>		<u> </u>
160/320)	os perin	Consolidatio	a Code	Order No.					
6		OR A	non—Si	ANDARD	UNIT HAS E	ON UNTIL ALL BEEN APPROVE	D BY THE D	Iaisíon	· 	
				-			17 OPE	RATOR	CER	TIFICAT
	•	1					n ·	ity that the spiele to the		
				1				apages to the		
										,
								/	1111	
						·		MI		och
							Strattire	IMPRY	W. H	N/EP
		1					Printed No		W. 170	JOVER
•		1				-	MR. CO	NSERVA	MOITA	COORDIN
		1		1 .		- 824	Title	1 /	07	
				l			Date	-31-	1/	
					K: 2001 S-1001 p-2000	<u> </u>			جبست حد	
				Bann	minerill VIII		"SUF	VEYOR	R CER	TIFICAT
İ		1					l hereby on			•
	<u> </u>	.		3			iii ree pietiel iii rees m	Green Sold a Temperytelen	oter of both , and that (pe wille pe te pe wille pe te
- Cer Mai	netary rnew				Daggor Dig	4	earrest to 1	isol of my b	eğel.	
	•			3	Upper tenn,		3	JANUAF	RY 16.	1997
				=======================================	******		SDete of S		EARL	FO ₀
				-1		†		and Seal	a SEM	
				#			=======================================	(8)		101
E				3		1		三烟	V. E	38
ŧ		1		3 .	. 9	1980*			77	~ <i>[] [</i>
ľ				3	t		₹	/.8	<u> </u>	